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Name of the parent

113 responses

V. Srinivas

Namburi venkata rama raju
Pentiboyina Naga raju
Konchada venkata srinivasarao
N. John raju

Manda. Soloman Raju
Venkatesh and lakshmi
P.Rambabu

MUDDAKA SRINIVASA RAO
T Subramanyam

Sarika Vani parvathi
Tanneru Sita maha laxmi
K.V.Ratham

GARAGA PRABHUDSAS®
M.Chittibabu

Shavukaru bhasakarao
T.veeraragavalu

Ponna.sai varaprasad
Baddireddi kali vara prasad
P .Devi

V. Venkata Padmavathi
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Naga raju

Rapaka Dayasamu
Namburi venkata ram raju
K.Narasimharao
M.Srinivasu
Posina.Yesubabu

Tulasi. China nagaswarao
Ramakrishna

M suramma

S.Mohan
S.Ramanjaneyulu
Senapathi nagababu
Ungarala subrayamanam and ungarala yesu mani
B.apparao

Dandupati Veera venkata satyanarayana
N.someswara rao

K. Nagesh

M.kadi annapurna
M.Durgabhavani
Merla.Rambabu

D. Lakshmi

Saripalli Jyothi

Petlu suneela kumari /
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P.Nathaniyelu

Sk. Babji

G Satyanarayana

Borra Naga Peddiraju

B.Kummari

M.Ravi Kumar and Durga bhavani

Danam yesu mani

Rayapureddi srinivas

Bade.Anasuya

Kota Vijay Lakshmi

Jonnada srinivasu ,Jonnada padmavathi

K.Durga devi

Jami srinuvasu

A.Satyavathi

Eeli venkata satyanaratana

YARRAMSETTI HARERAMA

Barnala. Peddiraju

B. Peddiraju

Bobbala Raja Ratnam Raju

Sombabu saladi

V.Rama Krishna

T.Ramalakshmi,T.Krishna

Gorripati Varahalu
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Pativada. Padma

Digamarthi padma

Ch.yesu babu

Polisetti Suri Babu

DARABATTULA SARRAYYA

Maripitti satyanarayana

Puvvala kasiviswanadham

K. Chinnababu, satyavani

Kudipudi durgarao

B.Surya Kumari

N. Peddi raju

Ch.Srinivas

P mahalakshmi

Kudipudi. Padma

S.Yeleswara Rao

Komati Surya Chandra rao

Sv satyaveni

P sujatha

Salimatti yeleswararao

K.yesubabu

Mathala.Durgarao

K.Rambabu

Muddaka Srinivasa Rao
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Chilla Sandya Rani

D.Lakshmi Pathi Raju

P.Simhachalam

Dasari jayaraju

Lakshmi

Simhachalm Garigipati

|.srinivadarao

G.Gnana Raju

Eerla surya kumari

K. Ganeswari

9 more responses are hidden
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Name of your daughter or son studying in the college now

113 responses

Namburi pradeepvarma

Son

V. Chiru Naga Hasan

B. Shanmukha priyanka

Manda Nani

T. Sirisha

P. Krishna Tulasi

MUDDAKA ANJIBABU

T Sai Ganesh
S.ch.v.p.m.r.govt.degree clg, ganapavaram
Tanneru Rajesh mouli

K.Dileep Kumar

S.ch.vp.mr govt degree college
M.Sidharth

Son

T.yesupadam

Ponna.Jayarama tulasi bhadra priya
Baddireddi baby chandini

P. Lakshmi Siri

V.Bhagya priya

Uma Sankar
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Rapaka Prasanth

S.CH.V.PM.R.GOVT DEGREE COLLEGE

M.Banesh (son)

P.Gowrimatha

P. Sai durga

S.ch.v.p.m.r. ganapavaram

M uma Satyanarayana

S.Mohan

S.v.subramanayam

Yes

Ungarala Sri sai satya narayan vara prasad. Yes

B.mahima rupa

Dandupati Lakshmi Narasimha Raju

N.harish

K.n. d. Padmarao

S.ch.v.p.m.r govt degree college Ganapavaram

Nidamaru

M.Durga Sai Sandeep

D Nani

Saripalli poojitha

Petlu Priyanka

P.Ganga

Sk.Manisha
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G Rajesh Kumar

Borra Hema Sindhu
B.Ajaybabu

Konchada saisupriya
M.Lokeswari

Danam asritha

Rayapureddi someswari
Bade.Purna Sirisha

Kota Yashitha Chandrika
Jonnada sai meghana
K.PRASANNA SAI LAKSHMI
Jami venkata vallika

A.Uha

Eeli vasanth

No

Bobbala Varshini
S.D.N.V.S.S.alekhya
V.Niharika

T.Nageswari

Gorripati Sandhya
S.ch.v.p.mr govt degree collage ,Ganapavaram
Digamarthi ratna Manikyam

Ch.mounika /
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P Lakshmi Durga
DARABATTULA JOSHNA SRI
S. CH. V. P. M. R govt degree college
Puvvala jayavardhani jayasri
K. Mounika Lakshmi durga
Kudipudi Renuka

B.Naga vasanthi

S. Ch. V. P. M. R govt degree college
Ch. Sharonu Keerthana

1. BSc ( mpcs)

Kudipudi. Hema Latha
S.Tabitha

Komati Deepika

S lokesh durga kumar

P Anjani Ranga Pravallika
Salimatti hadasya

Degree 1st year
Mathala.Bhanu sri
S.ch.v.p.r.m.govt.college
K.Dhana sri

Muddaka Anjibabu

Chilla Sunitha Rani

D.L.Madhu Latha /
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P. Joe madhu

Dasari selvaraj

Supriya

Garigipati Bala Naga Lakshmi

I.kanakanjali

2nd B.com (voc)

Sai durga

Eerla Raghavi prasanthi

K. Lalitha Devi

RONGALA SATYA SRI DEVIKA

8 more responses are hidden
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Name of the Program your son or daughter studying in the college now. (I BA etc..)

113 responses

Bsc

[IBcom (voc)

B. Com

| bsc mpcs

1B.sc mpcs

Bsc mpc

1st bsc

BSCB.Z.C

Bsc (BZC)

2 B.Com (General)
Il B.COM(VOC)
1B COM (G)

| bsc(mpcs)

B. Com (computers)
B.Com(voc)
B.com (voc)
B.Com (C.A)
1b.comc.a

B. Com computers
1st b.com

|||B.sc
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lIBco(voc)

B. Sc(computer)

| B.Sc (MPCs)

I BSC (MPC)

1st B.com general
3rd B.com computers
B.com(CA)

111 B.SC MPCS

3rd bcom general
1 bsc(mpcs)

1st bsc mpc

IBZC

1 Bsc mpc

BSC (mpcs)
Intership program and Yes
| bsc

1 BSC (MPCS)
Tbsc mpcs

Ibsc m. P. Cs

BA

1Bsc.[MPCS]

I B.SC (mpcs)

B.com computers /
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B. Sc

| Bsc(M.PCs)
2nd B.Com(General)
I BSC MPCS
Bsc. Mpcs

[ Bcom(voc)
Bsc(mpcs)
B.Sc( mpcs)
Bsc 1st bzc

Il b.sc ,(MPC's)
3rd b.sc computer
[I| Bsc Mpcs
Bsc(MPC)

1st BSC mpcs
Bsc(mpc)

3 B.A

No

Bsc computers
BSC BZC

| BSC(mpc)
Bsc ( bzc)

li B.sc MPC

1st .bsc(m.p.cs) 2
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2nd bsc (mpc)
1st bsc(mpcs)

| B.Sc (M.P.C)

| BSC (MPCS)

2 nd BSc (mpcs)
Bsc bzc
S.ch.v.p.Mr.govt degree College .b.a
1BzC
1BSC(mpcs)

1st Bcom (CA)
1. BSc(Mpcs)

| BA

Tmpcs

3rd Bsc(Mpcs)
2 mpcs Bsc

1st b com ca
2nd b.s.c(m.p.c)
B.sc (mpcs)

1 B.S.C (MPCS)
1BZC

2nd b.com voc
Il B.com(voc)

2 B.com (voc) /
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1 Bcom(ca)

2 Bcom computers

2nd b.com

B .com computer

1bsc(mpcs)

Internship

2nd bcom general

Bsc Mpc

B. Sc(MPC)

Bsc(MPC)

6 more responses are hidden

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P_j7YEWDxAQu1cSGdnsOQEhGMn8p4ihKE29p65Qlh1Q/viewanalytics 16/34



5/24/23, 12:15 PM Feedback on Curriculum & College by Parents

Please mention your present profession

113 responses

Farmer
House wife
House wife
Farmer
Agriculture
Student

Daily worker
Former
Business
Business
Education
Former

Tailor

Home maker
Study
Agricultural labour
Good
Mandalaparru
Ashaworker
Painter

Forming

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P_j7YEWDxAQu1cSGdnsOQEhGMn8p4ihKE29p65Qlh1Q/viewanalytics 17/34
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Kolamuru village
Upparagudem
Cloth business
Agricultural
Contractor
labour work
Agriculture
Farmar
Journalist

Car driver
Housewife

11

Labour

Daily wage worker
Dayli worker
ASHA worker
Agrulture labour
Faramer

Clerk

House wife ,van driver, farmer
SYelarnd{a RO
Farming..

Former, house wife /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P_j7YEWDxAQu1cSGdnsOQEhGMn8p4ihKE29p65Qlh1Q/viewanalytics 18/34
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Aqua culture

Daily labour

Housewife

Frammer

student

Good

Driving

Teacher

FARMAR

Farming
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Please write the name of your hometown or village

113 responses

Ganapavaram
Ganapavaram
Adavikolanu
Chanamilli
Nidamarru
Uppuluru
Mandalaparru
Kolamuru
Siddapuram
Pedanindrakolanu
Uppuluru
Chanamilli
Muggulla
Chinanindrakolanu
Adavikolanu
Valluru

Village
Mandhalaparru
Chinnaramachandrapuram
Nidamarru

Pippara
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Kolamuru village
Krovvidi village
Pedanindrakolanu village
Polamuru

Vallagappli

Rachuru

Bhuvunapalli
Bhuvvanapalli

Indramma colony Ganapavaram
Pedakapavarm
Nidamaru

Bavaipalem
Pedanindrakolanu
Bhavaipalem

Turpu gudem street near ramalaym pedanindrakollanu nidhammar mandal eluru dist
Pamulaparru
Adavikolanu village
Agrahara gopavaram
Krovidiu

Arugolanu

Pattepuram

Pedanindra kolanu

Krovvidi
4
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BAVAIPALEM

Nidammaru

Chanamili

Aredu

D. Gopavaram

Village

Chanamilli near yellamma cheruvu

Yeleswara rao

Enikepalli

Saripalli

chinanidrakolanu

Gunaparru

Pedhanindrakolanu

Ardhavaram

SIDDHAPURAM

Buvanapalli

Siddapuram

Bavaipalem

Enikepalli

Kommara
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Please write your mobile number

113 responses

7993841297

6305960955

9553019027

9963863542

9966266546

8309555730

9849515935

8185828437

9848075593

7993750466

6304298784

7075081059

8639970773

9618323559

9912337283

9381054492

9391292916

9177377739

8977237042

9010420983

6301849100
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7382252308

8179375667

9618552278

9704101094

7569977521

9951816806

9505295667

8143090177

9000972956

9697119666

9052121187

9948655043

8333888817

8185996544

7093195468

+919676560969

9666716319

9948383677

9391681467

9392994872

9010156655

9912760996

7989497252
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8367093392

9959217015

9030622066

9640044074

9951429759

9866230834

9391911869

8897306259

9676127605

9989867631

9676242402

9676873756

9949140555

8179533183

7095485458

9949471900

9505538318

8978448927

9949812382

8465965580

9849854111

9640870166

8978969707
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9381516608

9542616049

7989189758

9502606788

8790775062

8978039366

8184989497

9010493116

73307110057

9948870193

9676522558

7799435565

9966229308

7286895049

9912272838

8096684554 was

9014438633

08096180681

8096684554

9603069030

9666846658

9603477584

9391291383
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P_j7YEWDxAQu1cSGdnsOQEhGMn8p4ihKE29p65Qlh1Q/viewanalytics

26/34



5/24/23, 12:15 PM Feedback on Curriculum & College by Parents

7386340633
7671836165
9381792447
9550502984
7569152536
6300128329
9515567356
9493475240
7729025630

8897800589

3 more responses are hidden

1. The course structure is in line with Programme Outcomes in general I8 copy
and Programme Specific Outcomes in particular.

113 responses

@ strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral
o @ Disagree
'o @ Strongly Disagree

(N
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2. The course content is relevant to course outcomes I_D Copy

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

3. The course content matches the needs of all levels of learners. I_D Copy

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. It is comfortable to adopt new pedagogical teaching techniques in the I_D Copy
stipulated time period as planned for curriculum transaction.

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N
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5. The College facilitates ICT based teaching I_D Copy

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree
6. Internal Assessment is beneficial and enhances learning levels of I_D Copy
students

113 responses

@ strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

>

7. Evaluation of semester end examinations is fair and the variation with I_D Copy
internal assessment is well within the acceptable limits

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

(N
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8. Teaching is very good in the college I_D Copy

/4

9. | am satisfied with the discipline and facilities in the college I_D Copy

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

113 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

(N
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10. Any suggestions? Please write specifically

93 responses

No

No suggestions
Nothing

No suggestions
Nothing

Good

Good

Using LCD projectors

Only govt lecturers in facility

Wifi problem and sports also
Improve students communication skiils

There is No sports we want sports and encourage for next levels

Give the music teachers

Wi fi problem

Give me college partys

Much more use smart rooms

no

This college very disciplined and very good. Thanku
Nice college.. And tq

Toilets for mens
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Believe

Ucuc

Teach computer knowledge for students

No comments

Providing visiting places

Nill

Noo

Nothing to suggest

All well

No field trip of MPC student

Mach more use smart room

Lecturers will develop teaching techniques

Teacher's conduct assignments in weekly 2times every day not conducted by teacher's

No

No suggestion .but teaching is very good.

Water problem

Students are fair to talk on the Daias without any fear..U will create that confidence..

Good clg

No Suggestions

nothing

No suggestion

Plz don't provide PDF s ,teach class nd give notes. Because Students don't have enough time
to study and note that PDF .

Washroom is not good

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1P_j7YEWDxAQu1cSGdnsOQEhGMn8p4ihKE29p65Qlh1Q/viewanalytics 32/34
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Very disciplined college

Using LCD projectors while teaching every class

Using Icd projectors

Use projectors

Conduct the field visits

Conduct the sports

Good teaching
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Student Satisfaction Survey at Year End
2021-22

244 responses

Publish analytics
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NAME OF THE STUDENT

244 responses

T. Rajeswari
S.malleswara rao
Komati Deepika
M.Banesh

Pativada. Padma
M.Durga Sai Sandeep
P. S. B. Devi
Kudipudi. Hemalatha
Jale Mani

K meghana

P uma malleswari
K.smily

B priyadarshini
Sanjay

Sarika Satya priyanka

Y.Krishna Kumari /

[ Y VNSRS CSE S S
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B.rurna sirisna

Ponna.Jayarama tulasi bhadra priya
saladi.d.n.v.s.s.alekhya

YALAGAM HARIKA

B.Naga vasanthi

A.Uha

Kothyala Lavanya

Sk chilarbi

KUSUME SRAVANI
Panchagarala sai
Tangireddi venkata ganesh
P.Ganga

G.Sandhya

P.Lakshmi Siri

M.sravanthi

D .Lakshmi Narasimha Raju
S.Tabitha

T.Nageswari

D. Dayamani

Digamarthi rathna Manikyam
K.srivalli

G Rajesh Kumar

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 317
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Bontha baby sarojini

K. Mounika Lakshmi durga
J.sai meghana

Jami venkata vallika

Neelam sai
K.Renuka

Kanikelli Dileep
Maripitti Triveni
Mathala.Bhanu Sri
D. Nani

D. JOSHNA SRI

N. Bhagya lakshmi
Kalyanapu lakshmi narayana
G.jhasi lakshmi
Teku jyothi
M.Anand vardhan
Bobbala varshini
Tatipaka mounika
S.Mohan

P. Sai durga
Danam asritha

J.raj kumari /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 4/17
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Reddy. Harshini Naga vardhini

Pilla .uma malleswari

Baddireddi baby chandini

S. Vennela

Kolusu Kumar Ajay

I.Kanakanjali

Kirla pallavi

M. Devi siri Jyothi

Dasarin v s d surendra

N. John raju

P A R Pravallika

Ch.vijaya Jyothi

D.L.MADHU.LATHA

R ADARSH

T. sirisha

Salim Raju N

MERLA DURGA SAI SANDEEP

K.sowjanya

Kodavalluri Dhana sri

N.maheswari

Shavukaru simhadri

Sheik manisha

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 517
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YARRAMSETTI SRI SAI SIRISHA

Tammineni Gayathri Devi
P Lakshmi Durga

Kurella. Vasantha kumari

B yagna pavan kumar
B. Pushpa
B.Ajaybabu
P.Gowrimatha
M.Lokeswari
Hemalatha Srireddy
Saikumar

Peddada Joe madhu
Muddaka Anjibabu
Ungarala sri sai satya narayana vara prasad
Saripalli poojitha
Chilla Sunitha

T Rajesh mouli

Battula nagavenkata jayaraju

138 more responses are hidden

GENDER 10 copy

244 responses

@ Female

® Male /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 6/17
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What is the program you are studying now?

244 responses

® BA

@ BCOM General
@ BCOM Computers
@ BSC MPC

@ BSC MPCS

@® BSCBzC

1) How much of the Syllabus was covered in the Class?

244 responses

@ 4-85t0 100%
@® 3-70t0 84%
@ 2-551t069%
@ 1-30to 54%
@ 0 - below 30%

2) How well did the teacher prepare for the class?

244 responses

@ 4 - Throughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't Teach at all

34.4%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics

|D Copy

@ Copy

@ Copy

77
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-

3) The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as |D Copy

244 responses

@ 4 - Excellent
@® 3 - Very Good
@ 2-Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0 - Poor

4) Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers |D Copy

244 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0 - Unfair

5) How well were the teachers able to communicate? @ Copy

244 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just Satidfactory

@ 1 - Generally ineffective

@ 0 - Very poor Communication

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 8/17



11/19/22, 5:15 AM Student Satisfaction Survey at Year End 2021-22

48.4%

6) Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? |D Copy

244 responses

@ 4 - Every Time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Sometimes
® 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

7) The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student |D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

244 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3-Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ 0 - Never

8)The Teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you LD Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth

244 responses

@ 4 - Significantly

® 3 - Very well
@ 2 - Moderatelty
@ 1 - Marginally /
A @ 0 - Not at all o
]

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 917
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9) The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow |D Copy

244 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

10) Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes

244 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1- Rarely

@ 0 - Never

11) Your mentor does a necessary follow - up with an assigned task to LD Copy
you

244 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Sometimes

@ 1 -Rarely /
@ 0 -1 don't have a mentor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 10/17
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12. The teachers explain the concepts through examples and |D Copy
applications.

244 responses

@ 4-every time
@ 3- usually

@ 2- sometimes
@ 1-rarely

@ O-never

13) The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you, providing LD Copy
right level of challenges.

244 responses

@® 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0-Unable to

14) Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to |D Copy
overcome them.

244 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually /

@ 2 - Sometimes

‘ @ 1-Rarely

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 1117
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Y~ @ 0 - Never

15) The institution makes efforts to engage students in the monitoring, |D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

244 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 -Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16) The institute /teachers use student-centered methods such as |D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experience.

244 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Somewhat

@ 1- Very little

@ 0-Notatall

17) Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. |D Copy

244 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
/N . o T
P 420/ @ 2 - Neutral

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 12/17
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@ 1 - Disagree
A @ 0 - Strongly disagree

18) Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, life |D Copy
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

244 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Somewhat

@ 1- Very little

@ 0 - Not at all

19) What Percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, LD Copy
Multimedia etc. while teaching.

@ 4 - Above 90%
@® 3-70t089%
@ 2-501t069%
® 1-30t049%
‘_ @ 0 - below 29%

43.9%

244 responses

20) The overall quality of teaching- learning process in your institute is |D Copy
very good.

244 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3-Agree /
43.4% @ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSO0PH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 13/17
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@ 0 - Strongly disagree

21) Give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience in your institution.

183 responses

No

Nothing
Nothing

Good

Good

No suggestions
No

Good teaching
No suggestions

1. Improve your communication with students
2. Listen what students were saying
3. Build toiles for mens also

Very good
Very good
Keep it up
We want sp

1. Use student centered, experimental and heuristic methos

2 Qnarial narind far lihraryu

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 14/17
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4. UpLUIUL PUTIVU TV IVIUL Yy

All good

Base voice

Excellent faculty in my college

All teachers are preparing us great for exams

Teaching good for the teacher's,explain each question for students, questions repeat and
repeat for teachers

Ok

To improve tha teachers

Mallsh

Okay sir

Nice to explain to the students...every one listening the subjects...

Everything was perfect and excellent in the college. There's nothing to complain about the
college or staff. Teachers are well educated and giving their best to give us the knowledge we
required.

Observation

Good quality of teaching

Super

perfact teching

*Teaching should be done as the syllabus almost says
*Even if the subjects are difficult, two or three periods should be conducted
*Students should do the assigned work on time

Good

| want college partya

I don't have any suggestions to give

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 15117
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| want some ICT/LCD projector class rooms

Teaching is very excellent

Best teachers in the college

Is goo and improve and more to inspire the students

1.Teaching is very important part ok every student.

Syllabus pending lo vundhi

No other activities and no cultural programmes

No comments

Strong agree

Tq

Verry well Tq

Using LCD projectors
Conduct field visit programs

No menshion

Using LCD projector

Using lcd projectors

Use projectors

Using LCD projectors

Conduct field visit programs

| want college partys

nothing

Bsc boys ke computer class provide chayale

Nothing

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Yf-7wliZeVQ3s71BdSOPH508EeOU60IwOMugitPsu8l/viewanalytics 16/17
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Exlant instiation

Exlant

Teaching is very well

Class rooms devlopment and other curricular activities

Improve teaching methods and motivate your students

Improve teaching methods, provide opportunities to learn, Curriculum Revision

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms
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Feedback on Curriculum by Teachers

14 responses

Name of the Lecturer

14 responses

Dr. K. Swarupa Rani
R.narasimha raju
D.V.V.CH.SATYANARAYANA
SHAIK PARVEEN

P V RAMESH BABU
Dr.G.VENKATA RAMANA
Pasupuleti BalaManikanta
NVNB Srinivasa Rao

P MADHU RAJU

SHAIK MOIN ANSARI

Dr. Ch. Anuradha

Dr T. Akkiraju

Seelanki venkannababu

Dr G Venkata Rao

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PxkwtTSmBrjfwA33cojP-0j3Cs0gBq3C_-QR1zGbKFs/viewanalytics 1/6
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Subject |_|:| Copy

14 responses

2
2 ((2%3%2 (1I '4'.3'%) 2 (I1|4l.3|%)

1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1(7.4%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%) 1 (7.1%)

0
COMPUTER... Commerce Economics History Social work ZOOL...

Chemistry Computer sci... English Physics TELUGU

For which class, you acted as Proctor/Mentor/Class-in-charge during the Even
semester 2021-22 (More than one teacher may be allotted for one class)

14 responses

Il BA

II'b sc(cs)

| BA

I BZC

I BCOM(VOC)
I1 B.Sc

| BCOM(GENERAL) AND Il BCOM (GENERAL)
1l BSc(MPC)
Class-in-charge
2nd B.Sc

1st cbz

IQAC

2 b.com GEN

3RdBA ~—

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PxkwtTSmBrjfwA33cojP-0j3Cs0gBq3C_-QR1zGbKFs/viewanalytics 2/6
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1. The course structure is in line with Programme Outcomes in general I8 copy
and Programme Specific Outcomes in particular.

14 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

2. The course content is relevant to course outcomes I_D Copy

14 responses

@ strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

3. The course content matches the needs of all levels of learners. I_D Copy

14 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

(N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PxkwtTSmBrjfwA33cojP-0j3Cs0gBq3C_-QR1zGbKFs/viewanalytics 3/6
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4. It is comfortable to adopt new pedagogical teaching techniques in the I8 copy
stipulated time period as planned for curriculum transaction.

14 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5. The College facilitates ICT based teaching I_D Copy

14 responses

@ strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

6. Internal Assessment is beneficial and enhances learning levels of I_D Copy
students

14 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

BN

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1PxkwtTSmBrjfwA33cojP-0j3Cs0gBq3C_-QR1zGbKFs/viewanalytics 4/6
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7. Evaluation of semester end examinations is fair and the variation with I_D Copy

internal assessment is well within the acceptable limits

14 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. Any suggestions (inclusions or replacements in the content of I_D Copy

course/(s) to enhance Student’'s competencies. Suggestions ought to be
course specific)

9 responses

3
3 (33.3%)
2
! 1 (11.1%) 1 (11.1%) 1 (11.1%)
0
For the 3rd semester English course... Nil

Instead of theory examinations, prac... No

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms
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Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni

115 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 119
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Name of the alumni (Old student)

115 responses

T Sai Ganesh

Dangeti Satyanarayana
Achutha lakshmi durga
Thota Yesu Madhu Sri

Y. D. JHANSI RANI

HEMA BETU

Gangumolu Madhavi
Saisupriya konchada

M Bhimeswara Rao

A BV SUBBA LAKSHMI
Perikala Rambabu
Uppalapati Ramachandra Raju
Supriya

Sai durga maddipatla

Kode Naga Venkata Lakshmi
Chandraka Manda

Sai Babu karanam

Venkata ramesh chennu
Alla Sri pavani

Sandhya Rani mugada

Kanchumarthi.chandra rao

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 2/19
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Manda santhosh kumar
Gowri shankar pandranki
Pavani nimmala

Datta sai rachakonda

Kesava kosetti

Kiran padmavathi peddireddy
Dhanesh balam

Sai Venkata Kesava Siva Ganesh Ungaraala
Krishna veni Manda
Jaswanth rao sannikati
Durga prasad mandala
Sakalabattula Naveen

Siva Naidu

Dolly durga aallla

Layasetti narendra kumar
Jami jhansi lakshmi

Thota yehoshuva
Bhoolakshmi pecheti

Veera venkata Sai chaitanya nadiminti
Satya Vani badeti
Naveenasumadevi koncha
Rama krishna papolu

Yesu Kumar madisetty /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 3/19
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Srireddi alekhya

Tulasi Durga Bhavani Chennamsetti
Karthaki venkata ratham
Juhi Satya Kumari nirjogi
Maddala rupa sudha naga swetha
Deepika nanjana

Ramya Devi tambabattila
Sriram buttala

Naga malleswari muthiki
Krupa Jyothi Adabala

Navya Sri lanka

Sunitha sanku

Gantasala Satyavathi
Purnadurga Naidu

Uma maheshwari maddipatla
Pushpa Sri Vani sureddi

Betu avanthi

Jyothi bhavani kadim
Lakshmi lavanya puthireddy
Jakkamapudi lakshimi sai
Babji Sheik

Ambati Anil babu

Sunil babu ambati /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 4/19
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Bala sunari penta

Surya kumar

Daki reethika navya

Vijay Kumari duvvani
Sandhya madhuri nimmala
Sree Divya gedala

Naga Satish Kumar ramisetti
Revathi Bandaru

Nagendra babu kandipilli
Bindhu madhavi challa
Anantha lakshmi garikimukkala
Bhavani tanneedi

Lakshmi Tamaparana
Lakshmi Durga bobbili

Devi chandrakala garigipati
Strssschandu guptha varada
Dusanapudi Ruthgrace
Trinadh Sai Adapa
Chanbasha shaik

Jhansi thummuri

Srilakshmi paalaparthi
Tummarada ruchitha

Vijaya krishna mallakula /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 5/19
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Satyavani kunche
Gangadhar pulluri
Sandhya borra

Nikhila kasireddy
Srivallika papolu
Musinana Chanti
Salman raju guradasu
Mounikaelipe

Satya Sree Laxmi Sanku

Akanksha Badireddi

14 more responses are hidden
Please mention the year in which you completed your graduation in the I_D Copy
college

115 responses

40
32 (2|7.8%)

30

20 (17.4%)

20 16 (13.9%)

|
14 (9.6%)

6 (5.2%)
ilasn  ° Oy ,
(09%) 1 (01(0:9%) (0D (019°

10
4 (3.

] (0.D(0D(OD(O:D(0:(OD(0:H(0

Employee 2001 2006 2018 to 2019 2019 2022 u...
1994 2004 2009 2018to 2019 2019-2021 Bimagj

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 6/19
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Please mention your present profession I_D Copy

115 responses

30 .
29 (25.2%)
21 (18.3%)
20
8 (7%)
10 6 (5.2%)
uf(3.5%) o/
2 P27 2 (47998 | 2 (1 7983 (25%4 79,
2 G (@40 (@422 7 (©70% B (. amarap m ind @5 1 0

20 Bank amploy Daily labour Gutnco PG Teacher
Agriculture Businesses Employee Komh Secondary Gr...

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics
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Please write the name of your hometown or village

115 responses

Ganapavaram
Ganapavaram
Pedanindrakolanu
Adavikolanu
Pedanindrakolanu
Pippara

Kommara
Bhuvvanapalli
Saripalli

Saripalle
Nidamarru
Chanamilli
Mandalaparru
Nidamarru colany
Bhuvanapalli
Pathepuram
Nidamarru
Uppluru
Mandalaparrv
CHANAMILLI

Visakhapatnam

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 8/19
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Turpu gudem street near ramalayam pedanindrakollanu, nidhammar mandal eluru dist
Devara gopavaram
Krovvidu

Krovvidi
Adavikollanu
Kolamuru
ganapavaram
Bavaipalem
Buvanapalli
Employee
Ganapavaram
901092

Pn kolanu
Mandalaparru
Buvvanapalli
Saripallli

D. Gopavaram
chinaramachandrapuram
Pedhanindrakolanu
Sadunko

Saripalle

Aredu

Bhuvanapalle /

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 9/19
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Paduva

Cultivation

Buvanapalli

buvanapalli

Golilu dibha

Aaredu

Saripali

Gopavaram

Ganaparam

Kolamuru

Chimo

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1gFx7gAYpNvWvNhyaVHDdVi7EJBBBFXySM-FgKfKKIbY/viewanalytics 10/19
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Please write your mobile number

115 responses

6302801851

6305894608

9553019027

7396772988

9010068218

9618323559

8309636846

9666875042

9390417079

9666272040

9292757687

8688203227

9966266546

9491227587

8106153287

9959217032

9866257575

7569693922

8309466679

9440881826

8555935959

Feedback on Curriculum by Alumni
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9959558924

9701858990

9989558041

7799503144

0381247678

9959436091

6301245670

9058736211

9017405306

6827890314

8143090177

9948563538

9848024289

7207045344

1234569863

9676027648

8143090857

9866035161

7015793888

9550404184

7569809377

6301257789

0885421888
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91743977390

9951524623

9462176345

7324638901

9898913456

9988857218

68015753844

9989502970

7780638019

9951337696

8916333891

9908265484

2567893156

9505937715

6823649013

9666213188

8688882354

8789194454

9912135426

9712648889
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789457789

9000345504
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7801569143

7813628093

7896534298

9849515935

9705798598

6304664288

9666649585

5673012567

959512475

9356021460

9160345506

7856892948

9444425526

7032755766

8000095959

9966640588

9958553334

6305252304

8332926744

9908385454
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65654282686
7979855507
936528140
9052411667
9945408107
8309403112
6301896667
2749641740
8885181884

9978833189

8 more responses are hidden

1. The course structure is in line with Programme Outcomes in general I8 copy
and Programme Specific Outcomes in particular.

115 responses

@ strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

(N
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2. The course content is relevant to course outcomes I_D Copy

115 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

3. The course content matches the needs of all levels of learners. I_D Copy

115 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. It is comfortable to adopt new pedagogical teaching techniques in the I_D Copy
stipulated time period as planned for curriculum transaction.

115 responses

@ strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
‘ @ Strongly Disagree

N
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5. The College facilitates ICT based teaching I_D Copy

115 responses

@ strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
40.9% y _— | @ Strongly Disagree
6. Internal Assessment is beneficial and enhances learning levels of I_D Copy
students

115 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

7. Evaluation of semester end examinations is fair and the variation with I_D Copy
internal assessment is well within the acceptable limits

115 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

BN
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8. Any suggestions (inclusions or replacements in the content of |_|:| Copy

course/(s) to enhance Student’s competencies. Suggestions ought to be
course specific)

104 responses

80

61 (58.7%)
60

40

20 10 (9.6%)

1 (2 @AV AU TN (1% (WRCGen2 @53,(2;9

0

better then Coll...  College study... Good More computer...  This course is...
College parts Dijygb | don't have su... Nothing Water facility n...
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Sri Chintalapati Varaprasada Murthy Raju
Government Degree College

FEEDBACK FROM STAKEHOLDERS for 2021-22 ACADEMIC YEAR

ACTION TAKEN REPORT (ATR)

Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted online and students’ feedback on curriculum
and college was taken online in the months of April and May 2022 at the end of the Odd

Semester for all 3 years of students.

The report was placed before the College Planning and Development Council (CPDC) on
13.06.22 and 28.09.22. As per the resolutions taken in the CPDC meeting, the measures (action)

taken are as mentioned below.

e Wifi facility was reestablished and shared to all.
e Mandal Level Sclections for CM CUP Tourney, (a sports festival from Dussehra to
Ugadi) - organized by CULTURAL & SPORTS COMMITTEE of the College in
association with Sports Authority of Andhra Pradesh (SAAP) on 6.11.21.
Block Level sports meet - organized by CULTURAL & SPORTS COMMITTEE of the
College in association with Nehru Yuva kendra, Ministry of Youth Affairs, Govt. of
India on 23.12.21
e Sankranthi Sambaraalu - Traditional Cultural competitions -organized by Women
Empowerment Cell in the first week of January 2022.
e The lecturers were urged to conduct more activities focused on improving students’
communication skills and removing stage fear.
At the behest of the Principal, the percentage of ICT-enabled classes was improved.
New Gents toilet block is proposed under RUSA 2-crore grant.
Besides the existing certificate course on computer skills, a second certificate course on
computer skills was initiated exclusively for non-computer students in August 2022.
e Across all programs, many field trips were organized by Botany, Zoology, Social Work
etc., departments.
e Two new computer labs with 50 brand new computers with the latest configuration were
established in the 2nd floor of the college building, and they were put to the optimum use.

PRINCIPAL
S CHV.PM.R.Covt. Degree College

o tag MAATL
Fehd y Uy '.'l-u‘-'»

G_!\_Nf:'\i-“r\.-;l,:.:‘g:'\l‘-."l =3 3{ ‘J\,-1l‘:lllill u DlEi)




